equipment drives with corresponding weightage factors. Liquidated damages shall be applied 

on account of shortfall in auxiliary power consumption during PG test. 

07.02.00  BHEL shall levy LD of guaranteed power consumption for any increase per kW at the rate of 

US $ 6033 (US Dollar Six Thousand and Thirty-Three only) per 1 kW increase in unit Auxiliary 

Power Consumption. 

07.03.00  Declaration for Functional Guarantees shall be submitted to BHEL in line with end user’s 

technical specification Sec-VI, Part-A, Sub sec-IV, Functional Guarantees & Liquidated